AY 1 5 2000 B RECORI

05/16/2 02 FC:5 06-08-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101376031 ————————————————————————————————————						
Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Zudan Shi	Name: Chips and Technologies LLC					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
¥ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 350 E. Plumeria Drive					
Security Agreement						
Other	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95134					
Execution Date: <u>January 20, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ㅁ Yes 걔 No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/240,228						
Additional numbers attached? 및 Yes 호No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
concerning document should be mailed:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Xo Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> 7. Internal Address:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Xo Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account number:					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: D'Alessandro & Ritchie 7. Internal Address:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Xo Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account number: 04-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: D'Alessandro & Ritchie 7. Internal Address:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Xo Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account number: 04-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: D'Alessandro & Ritchie 7. Internal Address:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Xo Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account number: 04-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: D'Alessandro & Ritchie 7. Internal Address:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Xo Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account number: 04-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zudan Shi, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 2255 Showers Drive, Mountain View, CA 94040, have invented a "Method and Apparatus for Video Motion Compensation Reduction and Color Formatting" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on January 29, 1999, serial no. 09/240,228; and

WHEREAS, Chips and Technologies LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business 350 E. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA, 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Zudan Shi, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Chips and Technologies LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Chips and Technologies LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at	2255	Showers Dr,	#253,	Mountain Very,, California, this	day	of
1/20, 2000.						

Zudan Shi

STATE OF CAL)	
) ss.
COLINITY OF	Santa Clara	}

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 05/15/2000

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 010827 FRAME: 0249